BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution recognizing the grand opening of Dunkin' Donuts, 7272 N. 76th St.

WHEREAS,

DUNKIN' DONUTS

celebrated a grand opening at 7272 N. 76th St. in Milwaukee, on July 23, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Dunkin' Donuts was opened by Ravi Pandya as a quick service coffee shop and will provide a variety of expresso drinks and donuts to the Granville community; and

WHEREAS, Dunkin' Donuts has been built at this location, marking the first time that a business that had left the area has returned, and how new development projects and infrastructure such as the new Dunkin' Donuts is a sign of Granville reemerging as a thriving community in Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Dunkin' Donuts will create several employment opportunities for residents including 20 full-time jobs, and it will be a welcome addition to the area; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes and congratulates Ravi Pandya on the grand opening of Dunkin' Donuts, thanks and commends him and his team for many delicious contributions to Granville and the city as a whole, and wishes him continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Ravi Pandya.

Introduced by Common Council members Chantia Lewis, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 31, 2018.